PPPI-18,066		
FORM PTO-1595 $-\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{1}$	5-02-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema.	101340246 ats or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies : Ronald (3. Hale, Paul A. Kruger & David A., Byers Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? } Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): P	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment II Merger Security Agreement II Change of Name II Other Execution Date: November 16, 1999	Street Address: 1607 West Commerce Street City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75208 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? C; Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect	ution date of the application is:	
A me accontent to courd more effective, where a new adjunction one even		
A. Patent Application No.(s) ·)9/421,766	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
documents should be mailed:		
Name:James O. Dixon	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 1950	8. Deposit Account number: 03-3840	
Thanksgiving Tower City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75:201-4744	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the juregoing information original document.	sion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
James O. Dixon Xam	1 O. April 6. 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
15/01/2000 DCRATES 00000163 09421766	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
71 FC1581 40.40 SF		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	iformation to:	
	Patents and Trademarks	
Box A	Assignments	
Washingt	on, D.C. 20231	

PATENTINGFORMSIFORMARI REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0795

PPPI-18,066

Applicants: Ronald G. Hale, Paul A. Kruger & David A. Byers

Serial No. 09/421,766

Filed: October 19, 1999

For:

MATERIALS HANDLING PALLET

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

STATE OF TEXAS

WHEREAS, RONALD G. HALE, of Dallas County, Texas, PAUL A. KRUGER of Cleveland County, Oklahoma and DAVID A. BYERS of Dallas County, Texas are inventors and owners of a new and useful improvement in MATERIALS HANDLING PALLET on which application for United States Letters Parent was filed on October 19, 1999 under Application Serial No. 09/421,766; and

WHEREAS, PLASTIC PALLET PRODUCTION, INC. of Dallas County, Texas, a Texas corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of RONALD G. HALE, PAUL A. KRUGER and DAVII) A. BYERS in and to said invention and said application for patent, and any patents which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE WE, RONALD G. HALE, PAUL A. KRUGER and DAVID A. BYERS for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, do hereby sell assign and convey unto the said PLASTIC PALLET PRODUCTION. INC. all of our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention, above identified, and to said application, and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, domestic and foreign; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment: and we hereby agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors. assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0796 PPPI-18,066

EXECUTED this ____

ale

RONALD G. HALE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared RONALD G. HALE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

16 day of Tir vember, A.D., 1999

0.1000100 010 011	
J ONEM	UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 16th day of
۲	Jo ANN R. Cox Print Name of Notary Public pressonance of the statement of
[Scal]	De Cine R. Cur Motary Public in and for the State of Texas
••	County of Dallas 2600 expires the 0.9/18 day of Suptember, 1999
My commussion	expires the $\underline{-0.4/10}$ day of $\underline{0.40000000}$, $10-0.0000000000000000000000000000000000$
EXECT ALL A. KRU	JTED this day of <u>Monember</u> , A.D., 19 <u>99</u> . GER

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared PAUL A. KRUGER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

		,
(GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFIC	E, this the <u>16 th</u> day of
To	rember A.D. 1999.	
	Jo ANN R. Cox Print Name of Notary Public	JO ANN R. COX Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS
[Seal]	Motary Public in and for the State of	My Comm. Exp. 09/18 2000
	County of Dallas	
My comr	nission expires the <u>ath</u> day of <u>Aptend</u>	<u>er, # 2000</u>

2

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0797

PPPI-18,066

EXECUTED this $\frac{16}{16}$	day of NOVEMBER, A.D., 1999.
DAVID A. BYER	-
DAVID A. BY	

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared DAVID A. BYERS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

	and the first is a
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE	, this the <u>/6 th</u> day of
A.D. 1999	
<u>JU ANN R. Cox</u> Print Name of Notary Public	
	the second second second second second
[Seal] Dun K. Cart	JO ANN R. COX Notary Public
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 09/18/2000
County of	ייני יינא גרא איזאא איזא איזא איזא איזא איזא איזא א
My commission expires the day of	2000 21

3

dc\c;\assign\pppi2

.

RECORDED: 04/11/2000

.

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0798